

Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of October, 2018

Imported Items

Item No.	Tender No.	PL Code	Item Description	Date of Award	Supplier	Quantity	Unit	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight		Local Agent Commission (LKR)	Clearing/ Handling and Delivery Charges (LKR)
										Supplier	Shipping Corp.		
1	DD4/P&D/ICB /2018/012/D	K.07.09.1	Static Meter 3 Phase kWh 10(100)A Direct Connected with modem – GSM & GPRS Compatible (with remote disconnection/reconnection facility)	04/10/2018	M/s. Microstar Electric Co. Ltd., China.	1,000	Nos.	USD 92.00	USD 92,000.00	-	USD 800.00	Nil	500,000.00
2			PC End Modems			20	Nos.	USD 50.00	USD 1,000.00				
3			Static Meter 3 Phase kWh 10(100)A Direct Connected with modem – GSM & GPRS Compatible (without remote disconnection/reconnection facility)			1,000	Nos.	USD 70.00	USD 70,000.00				
4			PC End Modems			20	Nos.	USD 50.00	USD 1,000.00				
5	DD4/P&D/ICB /2018/011/D	H.04.21.1	Fuse Switch Disconnecter Insulated 4 pole 125-160A, including 160A Fuse	01/10/2018	M/s. Asiatic Electrical & Switchgear Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi	2,500	Nos.	USD 47.50	USD 118,750.00	USD 525.00	-	187,770.59	370,000.00
6	DD4/P&D/ICB /2018/022/D	C.01.35.1	Insulator Pin 33kV	04/10/2018	M/s. Dalian Insulator Group T&D Co. Ltd., China.	6,000	Nos.	USD 18.70	USD 112,200.00	-	USD 3,850.00	Nil	810,500.00
7	DD4/P&D/ICB /2018/017/D	B.19.10.1	Terminal Cap for ABC 230/400V 16 sqmm	04/10/2018	M/s. Gorasia Industries SDN, BHD, Malaysia.	2,500	Nos.	EURO 0.16	EURO 400.00	-	EURO 125.00	212,147.68	100,000.00
8		B.21.05.1	Ties - Nylon for ABC 230/400V			60,000	Nos.	EURO 0.10	EURO 6,000.00				
9		D.12.14.1	Connector Insulated Phase Cond. For ABC 230/400V 10 sqmm			7,000	Nos.	EURO 0.53	EURO 3,710.00				
10		D.12.15.1	Connector Insulated Phase Cond. For ABC 230/400V 16 sqmm			2,000	Nos.	EURO 0.53	EURO 1,060.00				

Item No.	Tender No.	PL Code	Item Description	Date of Award	Supplier	Quantity	Unit	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight		Local Agent Commission (LKR)	Clearing/ Handling and Delivery Charges (LKR)
										Supplier	Shipping Corp.		
11	DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/014/D	L.08.65	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. 33kV, 3x150+50sqmm	09/10/2018	M/s. Leader Cable Industry BHD, Malaysia.	06	km	USD 24,025.04	USD 144,150.24	-	USD 1,175.00	723,506.99	615,000.00
12	DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/007/D	ZN1196	End Termination Kit HS Outdoor - 33kV/240sqmm /3C/XLPE/SWA Cable (with socket)	12/10/2018	M/s. Elcon Megarad S.P.A.	02	Nos.	179.00	358.00	-	EURO 925.00	27,260.80	290,000.00
13		ZN1197	End Termination Kit HS Outdoor- 33kV/240sqmm /1C/XLPE/SWA Cable (with socket)			60	Nos.	71.00	4,260.00				
14		ZN1199	End Termination Kit HS Outdoor- 11kV/185sqmm /1C/XLPE/SWA Cable (with socket)			40	Nos.	59.80	2,392.00				
15		ZN1201	End Termination Kit HS Outdoor- 11kV/240sqmm /1C/XLPE/SWA Cable (with socket)			15	Nos.	63.00	945.00				
16		ZN1202	Jointing Kit St. Thro HS Outdoor 33kV/95sqmm /3C/XLPE/SWA Cable (with socket)			20	Nos.	234.00	4,680.00				
17		ZN1203	Jointing Kit St. Thro HS Indoor 33kV/95sqmm /3C/XLPE/SWA Cable (with socket)			15	Nos.	234.00	3,510.00				
18		ZN1204	Jointing Kit St. Thro HS Outdoor 33kV/240sqmm /3C/XLPE/SWA Cable (with socket)			10	Nos.	248.00	2,480.00				
19		ZN1205	End Termination Kit HS Outdoor- 11kV/185sqmm /3C/XLPE/SWA Cable (with socket)			15	Nos.	144.50	2,167.50				

20		ZN1206	End Termination Kit HS Outdoor- 33kV/95sqmm /3C/XLPE/SWA Cable (with socket)			30	Nos.	164.75	4,942.50				
21		ZN1207	End Termination Kit HS Indoor- 33kV/95sqmm /3C/XLPE/SWA Cable (with socket)			15	Nos.	151.00	2,265.00				

Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of October, 2018

Local Items

Item No.	Tender No.	PL No.	Item Description	Date of Award	Quantity	Unit	Supplier	Unit Price LKR	Delivery Charges LKR (w/o VAT)	Total Price LKR (w/o VAT)
01	No Local Items purchased in October 2018.									